U.S. PTO 12/010467 01/25/2008

103480051 Docket No.: 077744-0015 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Tomomi WAKAZONO Name: **BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI** Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\sumsymbol{\subset}\) Yes \(\sumsymbol{\subset}\) No 3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s) Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561, JAPAN Execution Date(s): January 21, 2008 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other This document is being filed together with a new application 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents document should be mailed: involved: Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096 Phone Number: 202.756.8000 8. Payment Information: Fax Number: 202.756.8087 Email Address: Credit Card Last 4 Numbers **Expiration Date** Deposit Account Number 500417 b. Authorized User Name 02/05/2008 DBYRNE/ 9699997 588417 12010467 9. Signature. 48.00\DA Michael A. Messina, 33, 424 anuary 25, 2008 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 020475 FRAME: 0359

**RECORDED: 01/25/2008** 

## 2007-03014/57NB1H

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tomomi WAKAZONO	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			
	Name(s) of inventor(s)	(3)			
			In consideration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua aned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does	ble considerations paid
<b>(</b> 9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, N	agoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japar	1
			as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional,	<ul> <li>e) the entire right, title and interest for the invention, and in all applications for pat continuation, substitute, and reissue app mination certificates that may be granted or</li> </ul>	tent including any and a dication(s), and all Lette
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention		INFORMATION PROCESSING D	EVICE	
	Such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	n	(Attorney Docket No.		
	Application regime			xecuted an application for patent in the Un	Ited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	A 31 and		The states of Pariance
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		
Assigned claims of the examination of the examination of the examination of the examination of the example of t	a in every way possib  3) The undersigned  r provisions of the Inte  4) The undersigned  attention a grant of a valia  5) The undersigned  suiting from said app  to convey the entire in  -  6) The undersigned	le in ob agree emation agree id Unite hereby blication hereby	taining evidence and going forward with (s) to execute all papers and document nal Convention for Protection of Industria (s) to perform all affirmative acts whice ad States patent to the Assignee. A authorize(s) and request(s) the Common n(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of therein assigned, and that he has (they in A grant(s) the firm of McDERMOTT WILL	s and perform any act which may be ner	or confirm by reissue of titers Patents of the Uniters that he has (they have any agreements in conflictions assignment one further
		محمدان	ted by the undersigned on the date(s)		
Date	$\sim$ 3.1			Sometric Wakazeno	(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date			Name of inventor		(SEAL)

**PATENT** 

REEL: 020475 FRAME: 0360